



HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.30854 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.29789 OF 2025

Metroglobal Limited

Applicant /
.. Plaintiff

Versus

Parag Kunj Finvest Private Limited and Ors.

Defendants

.....

- Mr. Rajneesh Jaiswal a/w. Ms. Neha Anchlia, Advocates for Plaintiff.
- Mr. Aamir Qureshi, Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.
- Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Vikram Garewal and Mr. Shivam Deshmukh, Advocates i/by Bellator Legal Services LLP for Defendant No.5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Jaiswal, learned Advocate for Plaintiff; Mr. Qureshi, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 and Mr. Khandeparkar, learned Advocate for Defendant No.5.
- 2.** Stand over to **13th November, 2025 at 03:00 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.11
17:11:36 +0530