



Before : Anil H. Laddhad_{2025:BHC-OS:20906}
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th December, 2025

FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES :

SL/29789/2025	)	Mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
with	)	
IAL/30854/2025	)	P.C.: Today office pointed out that inadvertently,
	)	present matter was listed on the board of this
	)	Authority under caption 'Rejection' on
	)	21.11.2025, however, it was already disposed
	)	of by the Hon'ble Court, vide its Order dated
	)	13.11.2025.
	)	
	)	Perused Order dated 13.11.2025 passed by the
	)	Hon'ble Court. In view of said Order, Minutes
	)	of Order dated 21.11.2025 r/w. Order dated
	)	05.12.2025 passed by this Authority is
	)	recalled.
	)	
	)	Office to update CIS as per Order dated
	)	13.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Date : 17.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.17
14:50:55
+0530