



2025:BHC-OS:20906

Board Sr.No.:-41

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 384 OF 2025

Metroglobal LimitedPLAINTIFF

V/S

Parag Kunj Finvest Private LimitedDEFENDANT

Mr. Rajneesh Jaisimal for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)