



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 384 OF 2025

Metroglobal Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Parag Kunj Finvest Private Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Rajneesh Jaiswal for Plaintiff.

Mr. Amogh Singh, Mr. Aamir A. Qureshi, Mr. Vinayak Garje for Defendant Nos.
1 to 3.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	15 th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Singh prays for and is granted one week's time to file Reply Affidavit.
2. Stand over to **29th April, 2026** for directions.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]