



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 384 OF 2025

Metroglobal Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Parag Kunj Finvest Private Limited

...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15128 OF 2026

Mr. Naresh Jain a/w Ms Priyanshi Jain for Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinayak Garje for Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that reply affidavit will be filed in the registry within the course of today. Statement is accepted. He also undertakes to serve the copy upon the learned counsel for the Plaintiff.

2 Stand over to 11th June 2026 for direction.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]